



Freedom of Information Request FOI1334

Request:

The number of planning applications in each of those years, excluding major developments, which were took longer than eight weeks for a determination to be made.

The number of staff employed in the planning department in each of those years.

The current number of planning applications being considered by your authority which have been awaiting determination for more than eight weeks (as per June 10, 2019).

Submitted on 10/06/19.

Response:

The number of planning applications received in each of the last five years (2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19).

The number of planning applications in each of those years, excluding major developments, which were took longer than eight weeks for a determination to be made.

The number of staff employed in the planning department in each of those years.

The current number of planning applications being considered by your authority which have been awaiting determination for more than eight weeks (as per June 10, 2019).

Response:

	Number of applications (excluding Majors) determined beyond 8 weeks	No. Staff employed in Development Management Team
2014/15	52	
2015/16	122	
2016/17	63	
2017/18	80	
2018/19	97	

Please note that planning services have, since 2012, been provided by Capita on behalf of North Tyneside Council as part of an on-going Partnership. Detailed information on staff numbers employed in the Development Management Team is not therefore available.